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Reservedelslistens opbygning, the construction of the sparepartslist,

Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangspunkt i en
Maxidisc 600. Ved de gvrige modeller er der udar-
bejdet en ekstra reservedelsliste hvor i forskellene
fremgar

The spare parts drawings have there point of origin
in a Maxidisc 600. For the other models there is
made an extra spare parts list, where the differences
is shown.

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind urspriinglich von der
Maxidisc 600. Fir die anderen Typen gibt es eine
separate Ersatzteilliste, die Unterschiede aufzeigt.

Les dessins des piéces détachées sont basés sur un
Maxidisc 600. Pour les autres modéles une liste
supplémentaire de piéces est établie ou les
différences sont montrées.

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdygtigheden
af deres maskine, bgr der kun anvendes originale
Dal-bo reservedele til deres maskine

Nar de bestiller reservedele bgr de altid informere
om:

e  Reservedelsnummer

e  Maskinens typenummer

e Antal styk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the ma-
chine, you should only use original spare parts form
Dalbo.

When you order spare parts, you should always
inform about:

e  Spare part number

e  The machine type number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien Funktion
ihres Gerétes sollten sie unbedingt nur original
DAL-BO Ersatzteile verwenden.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgendes be-
achten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerdte-Nummer und -typ

e Anzahl der Ersatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du matériel,
vous devez utiliser uniquement des pieces détachées
d'origine DALBO.

Lorsque vous commandez vos pieces détachées,
vous devez toujours nous indiquer :

e Lenuméro de la piéce

e  Letype de la machine

e Laquantité des pieces détachées.
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Maxidisc 600, maxidisc, maxidisc, maxidisc

MAXIDISC 600 CM U. EFTERLOBER

80019

MAXIDISC

MAXIDISC
MAXIDISC
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MAXIDISC 600 CM U.

EFTERLOBER

80019

MAXIDISC
RALI.BA MAXIDISC
Rk DY MAXIDISC
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80451 HOVEDRAMME TIL MAXIDISC HAUPTRAHMEM MAIN FRAME CHASSIS
3 2 74445 LYGTESTANG LEUCHTSTANGE LIGHT BAR DISPOSITIF DE FHARES
4 1 74270 TRAEK KAT. 3, KOMPLET ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
5 1 74222 STSTTEBEN STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE
3] 1 74225 TRANSPORTSIKRING TIL HJULSTEL TRANSPORTSICHERUNG TRANSPORT SAFETY LOCK SECURISATION DE TRANSPORT
7 2 74312 MNAGLE F @25X75(103) BOLZEN PIN AXE
8 7 90677 SPLIT 8X%50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
8 4 80469 MAGLE F 235X 130{158) BOLZEN PN AXE
10 1 57550 GAFFELN@GLE 60 MM SCHLUSSEL SPANNER CLE DE FOURCHETTE
11 2 92095 METRIK M18, VINGE |MUTTER WING NUT ECROU
12 1 74313 NAGLE H @30X120(135) BOLZEN PIN AXE
13 1 90680 RINGSPLIT & 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE
14 1 80080 HJULSTEL MAXIDISC KPL. RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE
15 2 90013 NAGLE H @12X50(125) BOLZEN FIN AXE
16 2 90687 HARMAL 3MM SPLINT HAIRPIN GOUPILLE
17 2 71454 LYGTESTANDER FALLES LEUCHTSTANDER LIGHT STAND BATON DES LUMIERES
18 2 92298 BOLT 12x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
18 2 80459 TRANSPORTSIKRINGS LE@FTER SIDESEK TRANSPORTSICHERUNG SEITENSEKTION TRANSPORT SAFETY LOCK ELEVATOR, SIDE SECTION DISP. DE LEVAGE DE SECURISATION TRANSPORT SEC. LAT
20 5 92297 BOLT 12x50 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
21 i 92030 METRIK Mi2 GALV. ki.g |MUTTER NUT ECROU
22 1 80183 SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 VENSTRE SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE.
23 1 80184 SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 HBJRE SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE DROITE
24 1 30215 FJEDER 3X24X240 TATV. GALV. FEDER SPRING RESSORT
25 1 25452 NAGLE F @30X120(148) AXE PIN BOLZEN
26 1 74277 FORLEMGERSTYKKE TIL AXR-H TREK VERLANGERUNGSSTUCK FUR DEN AXR-H ZUG EXTENSION PIECE FOR AXR-H LINKAGE RALLONGE POUR ATTELAGE
27 7 92427 BOLT 24x50 GALV 8.8 (S/ETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
28 & G0665 SKIVE @24-045-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
29 2 60411 FJEDER 1.5X15X80 38V GALV FEDER RESSORT
Maxidisc
Maxidisc
Maxidisc
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
23 |1 80181 | Sidesektion kpl. 500 venstre Seitensektion links Side sektion left Section laterale gauche
24 |1 80182 | Sidesektion kpl. 500 hgjre Seitensektion rechts Sidesektion right Section laterale droite
23 |1 80179 | Sidesektion kpl. 400 venstre Seitensektion rechts Sidesektion right Section laterale droite
24 |1 80178 | Sidesektion kpl. 400 hgjre Seitensektion rechts Sidesektion right Section laterale droite
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Sidesektion kpl. 600 venstre, seitensektion links, side sektion left, section laterale gauche

SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 VENSTRE

gEITESNSEKg)‘lON LINKS
IDE SEKTION LEFT
SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE. 801 83
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SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 VENSTRE

SEITENSEKTION LINKS
SIDE SEKTION LEFT
SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE.

80183

Pos. |Qty. | Part nr| Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 80499 SIDERAMME 800 VENSTRE SEITENRAHMERN LINKS SIDE FRAME, LEFT CADRE LATERAL GAUCHE

2 1 80480 AFSTANDSEBOM 12 HULS MIFAESTE DISTANZSSTUCK SPACER EAGUE DE DISTANCE

3 1 80502 AFSTANDSBOM 12 HULS MJ/FASTE DISTANZSSTUCK SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE

4 1 80457 LAS KPL. VENSTRE FOR/H@JRE BAG RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE

5 5 14804 HARVETAND 10X100 KPL ZINKEN SPRING TINE DENT DE HERSE

6 1 51310 TOPSTANG 1"X1"X350-500 QOBERLEMNKER TOP LINK BARRE

7 1 13350 HJUL KPL. 10.0¢80X12-BPLY - BO.5 RAD WHEEL ROUE

8 1 20851 TOPSTANG SVAER 1"X1"X350-500 KAT. 2 QOBERLENKER TOP LINK BARRE

9 1 91840 CYLIMNDER 50/30/150 @25 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLIMNDER VERRIN

10 1 80516 ST@TTEHJULSARM KPL. VENSTRE STUTZE SUPPORT FIXATION

11 1 74304 MAGLE F @50X298 BOLZEM PN AXE

12 1 80524 HOLDER FOR VOLDJAEVNER KPL HALTER DER EGGEMSEKTION MOUNT FOR HARROW SECTION SUPPORT DE SECTION-HERSE

13 1 91696 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN CRACKERBOARD TINE DENT CB

14 1 80472 DYBDEMARKERING TIL ST@TTEHJUL BVERST TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR

15 1 80719 DYBDEMALER TIL ST@TTEHJUL NEDERST TIEFEMMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR

16 1 T2276 MNAGLE F Gi25X95{123) BOLZEN PIN AXE

17 1 79249 NAGLE F @25X80{107) BOLZEN PIN AXE

18 2 74308 MNAGLE F @35X80{108} BOLZEN PIN AXE

19 g 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALWV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

20 2 80477 MAGLE F @50X155(170)M 16 BOLZEM PIN AXE

21 2 71570 SKIVE @17.5-@61-10 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

22 2 92316 BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRALUBE SET SCREW BOULON

23 1 80458 LAS KPL. HBJRE FORNENSTRE BAG RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE

24 2 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

25 2 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

26 3 74312 MAGLE F @25X75{103) BOLZEM PN AXE

27 1 T2275 MAGLE F @25X85(113) BOLZEM PN AXE

28 1 80638 VINKELMARKERING INDIKATOR INDICATOR INDICATEUR

29 1 74529 SKIVE 222 5-865-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

30 1 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULOMN

31 1 22289 MNAGLE H @20X60(75) BOLZEN PIN AXE

32 1 90680 RINGSPLIT @ 8X40 FLAD RINGSPLINT FLACH LINCH PIN, FLAT GOUFILLE PLATE

33 3 80721 SM@RENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

34 11 80496 MNAVBEMN+E560 MM TALL. KPL. FOR NABE HUE MOYEU

35 1 80498 NAVBEN+E510 MM TALL. KPL. FOR NABE HUB MOYEWU

36 11 80497 NAVBEN+@560 MM TALL. KPL. BAG MNABE HUE MOYEU

37 1 80500 NAVBEN+Z510 MM TALL. KPL. BAG NABE HUB MOYEU
Sidesektion 400/500 venstre 80181

Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 80527 | Sideramme 500 venstre Seitenrahmen links Side frame, left Cadre latéral gauche

2 1 80483 | Afstandsbom, for 500 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance

3 1 80484 | Afstandshom, bag 500 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance

1 1 80493 | Sideramme 400 venstre Seitenrahmen links Side frame, left Cadre latéral gauche

2 1 80360 | Afstandsbom, for 400 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance

3 1 80362 | Afstandshom, bag 400 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance
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Sidesektion kpl. 600 hgjre, seitensektion rechts, side sektion right, section laterale droite

@°°

SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 HOJRE

SEITENSEKTION RECHTS
SIDE SEKTION RIGHT
SECTION LATERALE DROITE 801 84
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SIDESEKTION KPL. 600 HOJRE

SEITENSEKTION RECHTS
SIDE SEKTION RIGHT
SECTION LATERALE DROITE

80184

Pos. |Qty. | Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 SIDERAMME 600 HBJRE SEITEMRAHMEN RECHTS SIDE FRAME, RIGHT CADRE LATERAL DROITE

2 1 1 AFSTANDSBOM 12 HULS MIFAESTE DISTANZSSTUCK SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE

3 1 80408 AFSTANDSBOM- 11 HULS M. FAESTE DISTANZSSTUCK SPACER |BAGUE DE DISTANCE

4 1 91840 CYLINDER 50301150 25 | =350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER WVERRIN

5 3 14804 HARVETAND 10X100 KPL ZINKEN SPRING TINE DEMT DE HERSE

6 1 {80517 |ISTOTTEHJULSARM KPL. HZJRE STUTZE SUPPORT EIXATION

7 1 13350 HJUL KPL. 10.0/80X12-8PLY - BOS RAD WHEEL ROUE

|§ 1 90851 TOPSTANG SVAER 1"X1"X350-500 KAT. 2 OBERLENKER TOP LINK |BARRE

1 74304 NAGLE F @50%298 BOLZEN PIN AXE

10 1 79249 NAGLE F @25X80(107) BOLZEN PN AXE

11 1 72276 NAGLE F @25X95(123) BOLZEN PIN AXE

12 1 80472 |IDYBDEMARKERING TIL STATTEHJUL GVERST TIEFEMMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR DICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR

13 1 80719 DYBDEMALER TIL ST@TTEHJUL NEDERST TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR DICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR

14 1 74308 NAGLE F @35X80(108) BOLZEN PIN AXE

15 7 90677 SPLIT 8x50 MM GALY SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE

J_G_Z_FMH_MQLE_EMRQJMW BOLZEN PIN AXE

17 2 71570 SKIVE @17 5-2%61-10 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

118 2 ﬁ& BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALY. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW CULON

19 2 7 LAS KPL. VENSTRE FORMEIRE BAG RIEGLE LOCHK COUVRE

20 2 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW OULON

21 2 92052 METRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

22 1 180638 VINKELMARKERING INDIKATOR INDICATOR DICATEUR

23 1 74529 SKIVE @22,5-@65-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

24 1 92335 |IBOLT 20x50 88 GALV (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

25 1 72275 MNAGLE F @25X85(113) BOLZEN Pl AXE

126 1 51310 TOPSTANG 1"¥1"X350-500 QOBERLENKER TOP LINK BARRE

27 3 74312 NAGLE F @i25X75(103) BOLZEN Pl AXE

28 3 90721 SM@RENIPPEL MBx1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

29 12 }ﬂ}ﬁ_&ﬁ NAVBEN+@560 MM TALL, KPL, FOR NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEL

30 g9 80497 NAVBEN+@560 MM TALL. KPL, BAG NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEU

3 2 |8_0503 NAVEEN+@560 MM TALL, LUKKET KPL, BAG NABE HUB IMOYEL

Sidesektion kpl. 400/500 hgjre 80182

Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80526 | Sideramme 500 hgjre Seitenrahmen rechts Side frame, right Cadre latéral droite
2 1 80482 | Afstandsbom 10 huls m. faste Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance
3 1 80485 | Afstandsbom 9 huls m. faeste Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance
1 1 80494 | Sideramme 400 hgjre Seitenrahmen rechts Side frame, right Cadre latéral droite
2 1 80363 | Afskraberbom, for 400 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance
3 1 80361 | Afskraberbom, bag 400 Distanzsstiick Spacer Bague de distance
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Hjulstel maxidisc kpl., rad gestell, wheel frame, cadre de roue

HJULSTEL MAXIDISC KPL.

CADRE DE ROUE 80080
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HJULSTEL MAXIDISC KPL.

RAD GESTELL
WHEEL FRAME
CADRE DE ROUE

80080

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.| Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 80488 HJULSTEL, ENTO CYLINDRE RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE

2 2 27540 HJUL S00/55X15.5-14PLY kpl. RAD WHEEL ROUE

3 2 91810 CYLINDER 80/50X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIMN

4 2 71559 NAGLE U @35X85(155) AXE PIN BOLZEN

5 4 92299 BOLT 12x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

& 4 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
7 8 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOM

8 2 71560 NAGLE U @35X175(200) AXE PIN BOLZEN

ki 2 74316 NAGLE F @50X155(170)M16 BOLZEN PIN AXE

10 2 71570 SKIVE @17 5-@61-10 SCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE

11 2 92316 BOLT 16240 8.8 GALY. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

12 2 90721 SMEBRENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE MNIPPLE GRAISSEUR

13 2 25220 NAV U/BREMSE NABE OHNE BREMSE HUE WITHOUT BRAKE MOYEU SANS FREIN
14 8 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
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Treek kat. 3 komplet, zug, drawbar, attelage

TRAK KAT. 3, KOMPLET

ez 74270
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TRAK KAT. 3, KOMPLET

74270

ZUG
DALBO
ATTELAGE
Pos. |Qty. |[Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 74273 FLANGE TIL TRAEK KPL. ZIUGFLANSCH GEBEUGT FLANGE ALIE D'ATTELAGE COUBEE
2 1 74272 TRAEK NAV ZUG DRAWBAR HUB ATTELAGE
3 1 74300 MNAGLE F @50X298(318)M20 BOLZEN PIN AXE
4 1 74529 SKIVE @22.5-@65-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
5 1 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SE£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULCON
6 1 71380 SKIVE @41-@100-15 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
7 1 Q0635 SKIVE @40-@60-1.5 SCHEIBE ROSTFREI WASHER ROMNDELLE INROUILLABLE
8 1 74274 TREK KAT. 3 AXR-H 2UG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE
9 1 72384 AKSELM@TRIK M39x3, NV 60 GLV. KI.8 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
10 2 90721 SMERENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPFEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
1 1 90688 RERSTIFT @ 6X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE
12 2 59300 BRONCEB@SNING @60/@50 X 70 DOUILLE EN BRONZE BROMNZE BUSHING BROMNZEBUCHSE
13 5] 90665 SKIVE @24-@49-4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
14 5 92427 BOLT 24x50 GALV 8.8 (SE£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULCON
15 2 71251 FORSMURT TRYKSKIVE - @78/&52/2 6MM VORGESCHMIERTE DRUCKSCHEIBE GREASED THRUST WASHER RONDELLE DE PRESSION LUBRIFIEE D'USINE
16 1 80793 SLANGEHOLDER MAXIDISC SCHLAUCHHALTER HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT DE TUYALU
17 1 92350 BOLT 24x80 8.8 GALV. (S/£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
18 1 92033 M@TRIK M24 GALV._ k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
19 2 92319 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
20 2 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
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Navben+@560 mm tall. kpl. for, nabe, hub, moyeu

NAVBEN+©560 MM TALL. KPL. FOR

NABEBEIN

PIED DE MOYEU 80496
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2

NAVBEN+@560 MM TALL. KPL. FOR

NABEBEIN
HUB LEG
PIED DE MOYEU

80496

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.[Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 BOBEE MNAVBENSFAESTE FOR BEFESTIGUNG FUR NABEBEIN MOUNTING FOR HUB LEG FIXATION POUR PIED DE MOYEU
2 1 BOBE4 AFFJEDRINGSDEL KPL. FOR ABFEDERN SPRINGING SUSPENSION

3 1 80866 NAVBEN FORREST NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEU

4 5 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

5 5 92318 BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (SA£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

6 1 80388 TALLERKEN @560 {(SPECIEL) SCHEIBE GEZAHNT DISC, NOTCHED DISQUE DENTE

7 1 90721 SMERENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIFFLE GRAISSEUR

8 1 74529 SKIVE @22 5-@65-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROMNDELLE DE SERRAGE
2] 1 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (S/ETEOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

10 1 90671 SKIVE &921-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
11 1 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

12 1 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

13 5 92392 BOLT 12X30 GALV. (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULOMN

14 3 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

Navben+@510 mm tall. kpl. for

Nabe
Hub
Moyeu

80498

Pos. | Qty. |Partnr.

Benavnelse

Bezeichnung

Description

Designation

6 1 80387

Tallerken @510 (speciel)

Scheibe gezahnt

Disc, notched

Disque denté
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Navben+@560 mm tall. kpl. bag, nabe, hub, moyeu

PIED DE MOYEU 80497
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NAVBEN+©560 MM TALL. KPL. BAG

NABEBEIN
HUB LEG
PIED DE MOYEU

80497

Pos. [Qty. |Part nr.[Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 80869 NAVBENSFASTE BAG BEFESTIGUNG FUR NABEBEIN MOUNTING FOR HUB LEG FIXATION POUR PIED DE MOYEU

2 1 BOBT0 AFFJEDRINGSDEL KPL. BAG ABFEDERN SPRINGING SUSPENSION

3 1 90721 SMARENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

4 5 92318 BOLT 16x40 8.8 GALV. (SAETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

5 5 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

6 1 B08BT NAVBEN BAG NABEBEIN HUB LEG PIED DE MOYEU

7 1 80388 TALLERKEN @580 (SPECIEL) SCHEIBE GEZAHNT DISC, NOTCHED DISQUE DENTE

18 1 90671 SKIVE @921-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE

9 1 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALY. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON

10 1 92052 MBTRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

11 1 74529 SKIVE @22 5-@65-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE

12 1 92335 BOLT 20x50 88 GALV. (SATEOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

13 5 92392 BOLT 12X30 GALV. (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULON

14 5 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
Navben+@510 mm tall. kpl. bag 80500
Néchlaufer
Toller, T-ring
Traine, anneau-T

Pos. | Qty. | Part nr. | Bengvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

7 1 80387 | Tallerken @510 (speciel) Scheibe gezahnt Disc, notched Disque denté
Navben+@560 mm lukket tall. kpl. bag 80503
Né&chlaufer
Toller, T-ring
Traine, anneau-T

Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Bengvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

7 1 80390 | Tallerken @560 lukket (speciel) Scheibe gezahnt Disc, notched Disque denté
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Nav kpl. ADR- @40/A55, nabe, hub, moyeu

NAV KPL. ADR- 940/A55

NABE

MOVEU 80823
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NAV KPL. ADR- B40/A55

NABE
HUB
MOYEU

80823

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 AKSEL @340 FOR ADR NAV 80823 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

2 1 NAVKAPSEL FOR ADR MAV 80823 NABEKAPSEL HUB CAP BOITE DE MOYEU

3 1 MBRENIPPEL M8x1 SCHMIERMIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

4 1 KRONEMSTRIK FOR ADR NAY 80823 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT MUT ECROU D'ARERE

5 1 SPLIT FOR ADR NAV 80823 SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

<] 1 BESKYTTELSESKAPPE FOR ADR MNAY 80823 M. TETNING |STAUBKAPPE FUR NABE - STAHL DUST CAP FOR HUB. STEEL CACHE-POUSSIERE POUR MOYEL - ACIER
7 1 NAVHUS FOR ADR- (340/A55 NABEGEHAUSE HUB HOUSING BQITE DE MOYEU

8 1 LEJE TYPE 30205- FL 35-5 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

9 1 LEJE TYPE 30207- FL 35-5 LAGER BEARING FIXATION

* Indgar i Navben 80528-31 under Sidesektion 80181-84

Ingeht in Nabe 80528-31 unter Seitensektion 80181-84
Included in Hub 80528-31 in Side section 80181-84
Compris dans Moyeu 80528-31 sous Section Laterale 80181-84
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Nav kpl. FAD- @40/A235, nabe, hub, moyeu

NAV KPL. FAD- 940/A235- FL 35-5

MOYEU 12223
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NAV KPL. FAD- 940/A235- FL 35-5

12223

NABE
DALBO
MOYEU
Pos. [Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 12836 AKSEL @40 FOR FAD NAV 12223 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
2 1 12837 KRONEM@TRIK FOR FAD NAV 12223 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
3 1 12838 SPLIT FOR FAD NAV 12223 SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE
4 1 12832 BESKYTTELSESKAPPE FOR FAD NAV 12223 STAUBKAPPE FUR NABE - STAHL DUST CAP FOR HUB, STEEL CACHE-POUSSIERE POUR MOYEU - ACIER
5 1 12833 TATNINGSRING FOR FAD NAV 12223 DICHTUNGSRING SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE
[] 1 12828 NAVHUS FOR FAD- @40/A235 NABEGEHAUSE HUB HOUSING BOITE DE MOYEU
7 1 80836 LEJE TYPE 30205- FL 35-5 LAGER BEARING FIXATION
8 1 80837 LEJE TYPE 30207- FL 35-5 LAGER BEARING FIXATION
9 1 12834 SKIVE FOR FAD NAV 12223 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
10 1 12830 NAVKAPSEL FOR FAD MAV 12223 NABEKAPSEL HUB CAP BOITE DE MOYEU
11 5 12840 NAVBOLT M12 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 5 12231 NAVM@TRIK M12 MUTTER NUT ECROU

* Indgar i Stettehjulsarm 80516-17 under Sidesektion 80181-84
Ingeht in Stiitze 80516-17 unter Seitensektion 80181-84
Included in Support 80516-17 in Side section 80181-84
Compris dans Fixation 80516-17 sous Section Laterale 80181-84
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Nav kpl. FAD- @60/A445, nabe, hub, moyeu

MOYEY 34207
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NAV KPL. FAD- 060/A445- FL 55-6

34207

NABE
DALBO i

MOYEU
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 34803 AKSEL @60 FOR FAD NAV 34207 WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
2 1 34805 KRONEM@TRIK FOR FAD NAV 34207 ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
3 1 34806 SPLIT FOR FAD NAV 34207 SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
4 1 34801 TATNINGSRING FOR FAD NAV 34207 DICHTUNGSRING SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE
5 1 346804 NAVHUS FOR FAD- @60/A445 NABEGEHAUSE HUB HOUSING BOITE DE MOYEU
6 1 34807 LEJE TYPE 30208- FL 55-6 LAGER BEARING FIXATION
7 1 34808 LEJE TYPE 30211- FL 55-8 LAGER BEARING FIXATION
8 1 34800 NAVKAPSEL FOR FAD NAV 34207 NABEKAPSEL HUB CAP BOITE DE MOYEU
9 5] 23452 NAVBOLT M18X40 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
10 6 23453 NAVM@TRIK M18 MUTTER NUT ECROU

* Indgar i nav u/bremse 25220 under hjulstel 80080
Ingeht in Naben ohne Bremse 25220 unter Rad Gestell 80080
Included in Hub without Brake 25220 in Wheel frame 80080

Compris dans Moyeu sans Frein 25220 sous Cadre de roue 80080
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Teender kpl., cb-zinken, crackerboard tine, dent cb

side 25



HARVETAND 10X100 KPL

ZINKEN

BENT DE HERsE 14804

LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL.
MED TALLERKEN

CB-ZINKEN

BEﬁ?Ié%RBOARD TINE 91 696
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LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL.

CB-ZINKEN
CRACKERBOARD TINE
DENT CB

MED TALLERKEN

91696

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 |§1?0? LAMELTAMD LANG 3 HULS 80MM BERED CB-ZINKEN CE - TINE DENT DE CB
2 2 92381 BOLT 10X30 GALV, 8.8 (BRAEDDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULCON
3 2 92049 M@TRIK M10 SELVLAS, GLV.6 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
4 1 80470 NAV TIL SIDETALLERKEM KPL. NABE HUB MOYEU
5 1 75261 TALLERKEN @460x4 GLAT SCHEIBE DISC RONDELLE
& 4 92273 BOLT 10x20 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
7 4 92029 M@TRIK M10 _GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
B 1 80783 LASKE FOR LAMELTAND LASCHE FLATE FLAGQUE
9 3 892050 MBTRIK _M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELESTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 2 92297 BOLT 12x50 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
11 1 la2296 |BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALV SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
HARVETAND 10X100 KPL 14804
ZINKEN
m. m SPRING TINE
DENT DE HERSE
Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 14805 HARVETAND 10X100 INDV. x TAETV. ZINKEM SPRING TINE DENT DE HERSE
2 1 14801 DRAGEBAND M10 X 58 KV.4.6 ELG.GULP KLEMMEAND U-BOLT COLLIER DE SERRAGE
3 1 14802 SPAENDEPL. F. EFTERHARVETAND PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE
4 1 42029 M@TRIK M10 GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
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Nav t/skive kpl. @35, nabe, hub, moyeu

NAV T/SKIVE KPL. 935

NABE

H%EW;(EU DE RONDELLE CPL. 76885
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NAV T/SKIVE KPL. 935

NABE
HUB
MOYEU DE RONDELLE CPL.

76885

Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description |Designation

1 1 76887 NAVHUS TIL @35 AKSEL NABEGEHAUSE HUB HOUSING |BOITE DE MOYEU

2 1 76888 AKSEL @35X121 TIL NAV ACHSE SHAFT ARBRE

3 1 75272 KUGLELE.JE 6205 LAGER |BEARING FIXATION

4 1 75889 SMPRENIPPEL M6X1 K FQ:LMJEBMFPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

5 1 75891 GUMMISKIVE T/NAV 55 5xd GUMMISCHEL RUBBER WASHER FOR HUE ROMNDELLE EN CAQUTCHOUC POUR MOYEU
|§ 1 TEEEE STEWVKAPPE M, @35 MM HUL - STAL PPE FUR MABE - STAHL DUST CAP FOR HUB, STEEL CACHE-POQUSSIERE POUR MOYEU - ACIER

7 1 76890 TATHNINGSRING 55/35M10 T/NAY DICHTUNGSRING Al |BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE

1 75892 STEVKAPPE TIMNAY PLAST PPE FUR NABE - PLASTIK DUST CAP FOR HUB, PLASTIC CACHE-PQUSSIERE POUR MOYEU - PLASTIQUE

lf.? 1 75273 KUGLELE.JE 6006 LAGER ING FIXATION

10 1 192031 METRIK M16 GALY kL8 {MJJTTER T ECROU
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Efterlgber 600 cm kpl., néchlaufer, roller t-ring, traine anneau-t

o

EFTERLOBER 600 CM KPL.

NACHLAUFER
TRAINE, ANNEAUT 80062
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P

EFTERLOBER 600 CM KPL.

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER, T-RING
TRAINE, ANNEAU-T

80062

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation |
1 1 80065 EFTERL@BER 600 CM U. T-RINGE NACHLAUFER OHNE T-RINGE ROLLER WITHOUT T-RING TRAINE PREPOSITION ANNEAU-T 'J
2 2 80465 ST RINGE PA AKSEL 300%60 SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE SHAFT RING SET ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE |
Efterlgber 400/500 cm kpl. 80061
Né&chlaufer
Roller, T-ring
Traine, anneau-t
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80064 | Efterlgber 500 cm u. t-ringe Nachl&ufer ohne T-ringe Roller without t-ring Traine preposition anneau-t
2 2 80486 | Seet ringe pa aksel 25060 Satz Ringe fir die Achse Shaft ring set Anneaux sur arbre
1 1 80063 | Efterlgber 400 cm u. t-ringe Nachldufer ohne T-ringe Roller without t-ring Traine preposition anneau-t
2 2 80596 | Sat ringe pa aksel 200x60 Satz Ringe fiir die Achse Shaft ring set Anneaux sur arbre
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Efterlgber 600 cm u. t-ringe, nachlaufer ohne t-ringe, roller without t-ring, traine preposition anneau-t

EFTERLOBER 600 CM U. T-RINGE

NgCHLAUFERgHNE T-RglGE
ROLLER WITHOUT T-RIN
TRAINE PREPOSITION ANNEAU-T 80065
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EFTERLOBER 600 CM U. T-RINGE 80065

NACHLAUFER OHNE T-RINGE

mm ROLLER WITHOUT T-RING
TRAINE PREPOSITION ANNEAU-T
Pos. [Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description | Designation
1 1 T4440 EFTERLGBEROPHENG MACHLAUFERAUFHANGUNG ROLLER LINKAGE |SUSPENSION DE TRAINE
2 1 74421 ARM TIL EFTERLEBER 600, VENSTRE ARM, LINKS ARM, LEFT EBRAS, GAUCHE
1 T4422 ARM TIL EFTERL@GBER 600, HAJRE ARM, RECHTS ARM, RIGHT BRAS, DROITE
4 1 74415 BUNDEL TIL EFTERLABER, VENSTRE HALTER FUR DEM NACHLALUFER, LINKS, KPL. ROUND PLATE FOR ROLLER. LEFT PARTIE ARRONDIE POUR TRAINE
5 1 74418 RUNDEL TIL EFTERL@EBER, HAJRE HALTER FUR N MACHLAUFER, RECHTS, KPL. ROUND PLATE FOR ROLLER. RIGHT PARTIE ARRONDIE POUR TRAINE
(=1 2 72384 AKSELMSTRIK M39x3 NW B0 GLY, K18 ACHSEMMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
T 2 91805 CYLINDER 80/40X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE
| £ 2 Ta414 TRAMSPORTKROG T/EFT. MALED TRANSPORTSICHERUNG TRANSPORT LOCK SYSTEME DE VEROUILLAGE DE TRANSPORT
a 2 72276 MAGLE F @25X95(123) BOLZEN =) AXE
10 2 74318 MAGLE F @25X100(128) BOLZEN =1\ LAXE
11 2 T431T MAGLE F (i30X400(428) BOLZEM =] LAXE
12 2 T4309 MAGLE F @35X1400163) BOLZEMN =l AXE
13 2 74307 MNAGLE F @50X393(408) M39 LDV BOLZEN PN AXE
14 2 74306 MAGLE F £1502413(428)M20 ind BOLZEM FIN, INTERMNAL LAXE
2 51 TOPSTANG SVUER 1"X1"¥350-500 KAT, 2 OEERLEMKER TOP LINK EARRE
4 00 BRONCEB@SNING @E0/B50 X 70 DOUILLE EN BROMZE RON HING BRONZEBUCHSE
4 IGLACIERLEJE PM3040DX GLEITLAGER FLAIN BEARING PALIER ENDURCI
10 |SCHRALBE SCREW ULON
2 KIVE 21-(365-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROND RRA
2 BOLT 20x408 8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRALBE SET SCREW ]_B;OULON
2 |SKIVE @42-@B72-5 5 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONMDELLE DE SERRAGE
|SMSRENIPPEL M3x1 SCHMIERMNIPPEL GREASE MIPPLE GRAISSEUR
2 RORSTIFT & 5X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIM LAXE TUBULAMRE
2 BOLT 20x50 88 GALY. (SETEBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULOMN
2 METRIE M20  GALW, kI8 MUTTER NUT RO
26 2 EFTERLDBERRAMME RAHME FRAME CADRE
7 2 AFSKRABERBOM KPL 300X60 ABSTREIFER SCRAPER |SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
8 2 T4308 INAGLE F @i35xX80108) BOLZEM Pl AME
=] 8 2320 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
30 8 3 SKIVE P17-335-2 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLF DF SERRAGE
31 E:} 92081 METRIK M16 SELVLAS GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
32 10 77 PLIT 2X50 MM = GALW. SPLINT SPLIT PIM GOUPILLE
33 1 2052 METRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING MUT %E
34 4 Q0759 DUPSKO RHS B0 X 60X 4 - SORT ROHRENSTOPSEL END CAP. BLACK H NOIR
35 1 I34224 ADVARSELSREFLEKS KPL., STOR WARN DREIECK WARNING TRIANGLE ECRITEAL AVERTISSEUR
136 | 1 |IFJEDER 1.5X15X80 38 GALV. FEDER RESSORT
7 2 74443 AXR-H DYBDEMARKERING 500+600 EIEFENREGULIERUNG DEFTH ADJUSTMENT REGLAGE DE PROFOND
38 2 74441 DYBDEMARKERINGSBEJLE AXR-H TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR 1 T PR UR
139 2 2342 BOLT 20x70 8 8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOMN
40 4 92250 BOLT 6x208.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW |B()ULO_I\]
Efterlgber 400/500 cm u. t-ringe. Nachlaufer ohne T-ring, Roller without t-ring, Traine preposition anneau-t 80064
Pos. | Qty. | Part nr.| Bengvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
2 1 74419 | Arm til efterlgber 500, venstre Arm, links Arm, left Bras, gauche
3 1 74420 | Arm til efterlgber 500, hgjre Arm, rechts Arm, right Bras, droite
27 |2 80487 | Afskraberbom kpl. 250x60 Abstreifer Scraber Systéme de serrage
2 1 74417 | Arm til efterlgber 400, venstre Arm, links Arm, left Bras, gauche
3 1 74418 | Arm til efterlgber 400, hgjre Arm, rechts Arm, right Bras, droite
27 |2 80598 | Afskraberbom kpl. 200x60 Abstreifer Scraber Systéme de serrage
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Wiresaet for maxidisc, draht riegel, wire rope lock, serrure de fil de fer

WIRES/AT KPL.
) MAXIDISC BUGSERET

DRAHTSEIL

Al e FeR 80192
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WIRESAT KPL.

DRAHTSEIL

DAL:BO FIL DE FER

MAXIDISC BUGSERET

80192

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Bensevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 3 90770 WIREBLOK 1 1/4” DRAHTSEILBLOCK WIRE BLOCK. BLOC DE FIL DE FER
2 1 74232 WIRE KPL. 1200 MM UDEN 90782 DRAHTSEIL WIRE FIL DE FER

3 1 90725 VANTSKRUE 6 mm GALY. GIG WANTENSPANNER WIRE STRAIN RIDOIR A WIS DOUBLE
4 2 40734 FJEDER 4.5 x 42 x TETV. x 268 INDV FEDER SPRING RESSORT

5 1 BO191 WIRE KPL. 1200 MM DRAHTSEIL WIRE FIL DE FER

& 1 74240 WIRE KPL. 1200 MM DRAHTSEIL WIRE FIL DE FER

7 1 74242 WIRE KPL. 1500 MM DRAHTSEIL WIRE FIL DE FER

8 1 30215 FJEDER 3X24X240 TATV. GALV. FEDER SPRING RESSORT

k? 1 74244 WIRE KPL. 950 MM DRAHTSEIL WIRE FIL DE FER
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Seet ringe pa aksel 300x60, satz ringe fur die achse, shaft ring set, anneaux sur arbre

SAT RINGE PA AKSEL 300X60

SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE
SHAFT RING SET
ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE 80465
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S/ZET RINGE PA AKSEL 300X60

SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE
SHAFT RING SET
ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE

80465

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80712 AKSEL @60 MM L=2200 MM CRMO4Y WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
2 2 53290 KOMPLET STALEJE 60 MM KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
3 12 90667 SKIVE @62-@101-2 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
4 4 90673 SKIVE @66-@110-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
5 2 90093 SKIVE TIL 60 MM AKSELENDE (80 MM NAV) SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
(&) 2 92541 BOLT 12x30 GLV. 12.9 (SA£TEOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
7 2 92417 BOLT 12 x 30 GALV 8.8 UNDERSANKET SCHRAUEBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON
B8 1 80533 ST T-RINGE PA AKSEL (12 STK.) SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE SHAFT RING SET ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE
IEO 2 80534 ST T-RINGE PA AKSEL (4 STK.) SATZ RINGE FUR DIE ACHSE SHAFT RING SET ANNEAUX SUR ARBRE
- o
Seet ringe pa aksel 250x60 80486
Satz ringe fur die achse
Shaft ring set
Anneaux sur arbre
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80729 | Aksel @60 mm I=2600 mm Welle Shaft Arbre
8 2 80535 | Seet ringe pé aksel (3 stk.) Satz Ringe fiir die Achse Shaft ring set Anneaux sur arbre
- o
Seet ringe pa aksel 230x60
Satz ringe fir die achse
Shaft ring set
Anneaux sur arbre
Pos | Qty | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80597 Aksel @60 mm 1=23000 mm Welle Shaft Arbre
8 1 80593 Seet ringe pa aksel Satz Ringe fiir die Achse Shaft ring set Anneaux sur arbre
9 2 80595 Set ringe pa aksel Satz Ringe fir die Achse Shaft ring set Anneaux sur arbre

side 37




Lamelplanke kpl. maxidisc 600, crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard

LAMELPLANKE KPL. MAXIDISC 600

GRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD 801 87
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12

LAMELPLANKE KPL. MAXIDISC 600

80187

CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD
Pos. |Qty. [Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 80492 LAMELPLANKE 300 CM CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD
2 38 91694 LAMELTAND LANG KPL. M. VREDEN SPIDS CE-ZINKEN LANG KPL. MIT SPITZE CB - TINE LONG CPL. WITH POINT DENT DE CB LONGUE AVEC POINT
3 4 92323 BOLT 16X110 88 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
4 4 92031 MEBTRIK M16  GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
5 8 92372 BOLT 20x90 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW EOULON
] 8 92052 M@TRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKIMG NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
7 8 74529 |SKIVE @22 5-@65-10 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
Lamelplanke kpl. maxidisc 500 80186
Crackerboard
Crackerboard
Crackerboard
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 80491 | Lamelplanke 250 cm Crackerboard Crackerboard Crackerboard

side 39



Lameltand lang kpl. m. vreden spids, cb-zinken lang kpl. mit spitze, cb-tine long cpl. with point, dent de cb longue avec point

@

LAMELTAND LANG KPL. M. VREDEN

CB-ZINKEN LANG KPL. MIT SPITZE
CB - TINE LONG CPL. WITH POINT 91 69
DENT DE CB LONGUE AVEC POINT 4
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LAMELTAND LANG KPL. M. VREDEN SPIDS

CB-ZINKEN LANG KPL. MIT SPITZE
CB - TINE LONG CPL. WITH POINT
DENT DE CB LONGUE AVEC POINT

91694

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 91706 LAMELTAND LANG 3 HULS CB-ZINKEN LANG OHME SPITZE CB - TINE WITHOUT POINT DENT DE CB LONGUE

2 1 91712 SLIDDEL VREDET 45X8 MM M/BOLTE SPTTZE GEDREHT M. BOLZEN CB POINT WITH SCREWS PIONT TORDUE AVEC BOULONS
3 1 91720 SPANDESTYKKE 6 MM CB HALTER FUR ZINKEN CB CLAMP FOR TINE GARNITURE DE DENT CB

4 1 92547 BOLT 12x90 8.8 GALV BOLZEN BOLT BOULON

5 1 92050 M@TRIK_M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
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Hydraulik til hjulstel, rad gestell hydraulik, wheel frame hydraulic, cadre de roue, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK TIL HJULSTEL

RAD GESTELL HYDRAULIK
WHEEL FRAME HYDRAULIC
CADRE DE ROUE, HYDRAULIQUE 80 537
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HYDRAULIK TIL HJULSTEL

RAD GESTELL HYDRAULIK
WHEEL FRAME HYDRAULIC

CADRE DE ROUE, HYDRAULIQUE

80537

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.| Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 2 91810 CYLINDER 80/50X350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

2 4 91029 1/2" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

3 4 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2"RG /3/8"RG_GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 4 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

S 2 91315 DRGVLE KONTRA 3/8"- 2.5 MM BLEND CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE THROTTLE AMD CHECK VALVE, CAP DROSSEL KONTRA

8 2 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGOM NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
|; 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
E 2 91114 Lige forskruning 1/4"male / M18 female GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONMNECTION JOINT DROIT

9 2 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

10 2 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG [ 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
11 2 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5 P-TV 12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE

12 2 80542 SLANGE 3/8 V + M18 L L=150 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

13 2 80543 SLANGE 3/8 WV + M18 L L=280 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

14 2 80575 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 V L=5950 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
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Hydraulik til dybdejustering, hydraulik tiefenregulierung, hydraulic depth adjustment, hydraulique réglage de profond

3 @@ (= (=)0

HYDRAULIK TIL DYBDEJUSTERING

HYDRAULIK TIEFENREGULIERUNG
HYDRAULIC DEPTH ADJUSTMENT
HYDRAULIQUE REGLAGE DE PROFOND 80538
side 44



HYDRAULIK TIL DYBDEJUSTERING 80538

HYDRAULIK TIEFENREGULIERUNG
HYDRAULIC DEPTH ADJUSTMENT
HYDRAULIQUE REGLAGE DE PROFOND

Pos. | Qty. | Part nr; Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 91805 Cylinder 80/40x350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 4 91082 VINKELFORSKR. P-WEV 12LR %"K WINKEL COMMNECTOR ANGLE
3 2 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUELE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
4 2 91114 Lige forskruning 1/4"male / M18 female GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONMECTION JOINT DROIT
5 2 91045 LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONMNECTION JOINT DROIT
6 4 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
7 4 91000 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/4"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGOM NIPPLE CONMECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
|8 1 71241 MANGDEDELERVENTIL 50/50 10-20 L/MIN KUGELHAHN VALVE WVANETTE 3/8"
9 6 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
10 4 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8"RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
11 2 91130 DREVL-BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8" X 3/8" - @1.0 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE. HEXAGON NIPPLE COMNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
12 2 B0O576 SLANGE M18 L + M18 L L=160 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
13 1 80577 SLANGE 3/8 L + 3/8 L L=450 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
14 1 80549 SLANGE 3/8 L + 3/8 W L=350 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
15 1 80548 SLANGE 3/8 V + 3/8 V L=350 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
168 1 80547 SLANGE 3/8 VW + 3/8 L L =450 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
17 2 80571 SLANGE HAN + 3/8 \f L=6550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
18 & 91309 PLASTKLAMME, BOLT, DAKPLADE 3/8" KPL PLASTIKHAKEN, BOLZEN, DECKPLATTE PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP, SCREW, COVER CROCHET EN PLASTIQUE, BOULON, COUVRE-PLANCHE
19 2 92252 BOLT 6x45 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
20 2 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
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Hydraulik til opklap tall., hydraulik aus/zusammenklappen, hydraulic folding, hydraulique de repliage

HYDRAULIK TIL OPKLAP TALL.

HYDRAULIK AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN
HYDRAULIC FOLDING
HYDRAULIQUE DE REPLIAGE 80539
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HYDRAULIK TIL OPKLAP TALL.

HYDRAULIK AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN
HYDRAULIC FOLDING
HYDRAULIQUE DE REPLIAGE

80539

Pos. Qtv Part nr, Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 4 91825 | CYLINDER 80/40X400 ZYLINDER CYLINDER CYLINDRE

2 33 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEALS PACKRING BOMNDED SEAl WASHER JOINT BOMNDED SEALS

3 28 91002 BRYSTMIPPEL 3/8"RG | 38"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONMECTOR RACCORD DE JOMCTIONS MALES
4 2 91077 Lige forskruning M18 x 3/8" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONMECTION JOINT DROIT

5 2 91026 M18 BOMDED SEALS PAKRING | M18 BONDED SEALS PAKRING BOMDED SEAL WASHED JOINT BONDED SEALS

[:] 3 91027 1/4" BOMDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

i 1 91256 | MANOMETER 1/4" RG MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE
|§ 2 91258 AKKUMULATOR 1 | H1000R - 40 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR

4 91130 DR@VL-BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8" X 3/8" - @1.0 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONMECTOR | RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE

10 5 91014 T-STYKKE 3/8"BSP MAMAFEMALE T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE

11 4 80551 SLANGE 38V + 38 | 1=750 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

12 4 80552 | SLANGE 3/8W + 38| | = 290 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

13 4 80572 + = SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

14 1 27396 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4" - ENKELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL EINFACH PILOT-QPERATED CHECK VALVE, SINGLE | CLAPET DE BIOCAGE PILOTE SIMPLE
15 2 91114 Li W GERADE VERSCHRAURUNG STRAIGHT COMMECTION JOINT DROIT

16 2 91006 | T-STYKKE M18X15 P-TV 12l T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE

17 1 80573 | SLANGE 3/8W + M181 1 =520 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

18 1 80554 SLANGE 38V + M18 W | =420 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

19 2 91000 BRYSTMIPPEL 1/4"RG | 38"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JOMCTIONS MALES
20 4 91067 VINKEL 3/8" 90 FEMALE/FEMALE WINKEL COMMECTOR ANGLE

21 1 71230 OVERTRYKSVENTIL 70 BAR UBERDRUCKVENTIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE VALVE DE SUR-PRESSION

22 1 91315 DREEVLE KONTRA 3/8"- 2.5 MM BLAEND CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE THROTTLE AND CHECK VALVE, CAP DROSSEL KONTRA

23 1 80558 SLANGE 38V + 38V | =300 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

24 2 80574 | SLANGE 3/8W + M181 1 =1300 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

25 1 80559 | SLANGE HAN + 3/8 W L=4250 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

26 1 80560 SIANGE /81 + 3/8 Y 1 =4050 MM SCHIAUCH HOSE TUYAU

27 1 50573 VENTIL KH-F 38 NW10 ORSTA, KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"

28 1 91074 BRYSTHIPPEL 1/2"RG [H8'RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR | RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
29 1 91029 1/2" BOMDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

30 1 91010 LYNKOBILING 1/2" HANPART GALY LEUCHTKUPPLUNG QUICK COUPLING, MALE VALVE MALE PUSH PULL

3 1 91012 BLENDHAETTE FOR HANSTIK 1/2" R@D STAUBKAPPE ROT CAP FOR MALE PLUG 1/2" RED CHAPEAU WALVE POUR PRISE MALE ROUGE
az 2 92252 BOLT 6x45 8.8 GALY SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

33 2 92027 MOTRIK ME GALY kI8 MUTTER NUT ECROW
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Hydraulik til vinkeljust. 600, hyd. Winkelregulierung, hyd. angle adjustment, ajustage d angle hyd.

[E] WG @ ONOIRCONOXO

OIOIOICXOIO

HYDRAULIK TIL VINKELJUST. 600

HYD. Wi ?IEKELREG%LFERUNG
HYD. ANGLE ADJUSTMENT
AJUSTAGE D'ANGLE HYD. 80 540
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HYDRAULIK TIL VINKELJUST. 600

HYD. WINKELREGULIERUNG
HYD. ANGLE ADJUSTMENT
AJUSTAGE D'ANGLE HYD.

80540

Pos. |Qty. | Part nr| Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 91840 CYLINDER 50/30/150 225 L=350 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN
2 4 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 2 91058 3/8" BANJOFORSKRUNING M. M18 R@R DREHVERSCHRAUBUMNG M18 SWIEVEL BANJO M18 TUBE RACCORD TOUN, M 18 AVEC TUBE
4 4 91060 BANJO BOLT 3/8" BSP DREHVERSC. SCHRAUBE SWIRVEL BOLT RACCORD TOUN
S 2 91059 BANJOFORSKRUNING 1/4" DREHVERSCHRAUBUNG 1/4" SWIRVEL BANJO 1/4" RACCORD TOURNANT
|§ 2 21311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE. DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
Fi 2 91045 | LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION LOINT DROIT
E 2 91103 OMLOBER MISKERERING M18 VERSCHRAUBUNG ADAPTOR RACCORD
8 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
10 2 91100 LIGE FORSKR, 1/4"MALE/3/8"FEMALE GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG MANNL AWEIBL STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT MALE/FEMELLE
11 3] 91000 BRYSTMIPPEL 1/4"RG / 3/8"RG GALY WERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
12 2 91230 JUSTERBAR DREVLEVENTIL 1/4 " | REGULIERBARE DROSSEL ADJUSTABLE THROTTLE AILE REGLABLE GRIVE
13 1 80570 SLANGE 3/8 V + M18 L L=1350 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAL
14 1 80562 | SLANGE 3/8 | + M18 1 L= 1550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
15 1 80563 SLANGE 3/8 Y + M18 | L=2300 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAL
16 1 80564 | SLANGE 3/8 |+ M18 L L= 2400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAL
17 2 91006 T-STYKKE M18X15 P-TV 120 T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
18 2 80565 | SLANGE HAN + M18 | L =4250 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
19 4 91309 PLASTKLAMME, BOLT, D/EKPLADE 3/8" KPL PLASTIKHAKEN, BOLZEN, DECKPLATTE PLASTIC HOSE CLAMP, SCREW, COVER CROCHET EN PLASTIQUE, BOULON, COUVRE-PLANCHE
20 2 80792 AFSTANDSSTYKKE FOR CYLINDER 91840 ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
Hyd. Winkelregulierung
Hyd. angle adjustment
Ajustage d"angle hyd.
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
13 |1 80566 | Slange 3/8 v + m18 11=1800 mm Schlauch Hose Tuyau
14 |1 80567 | Slange 3/8 1 + m18 1 1=1900 mm Schlauch Hose Tuyau
15 |1 80568 | Slange 3/8 v+ m1811=1700 mm Schlauch Hose Tuyau
16 |1 80569 | Slange 3/8 | + m18 | 1I=1800 mm Schlauch Hose Tuyau
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Lygteseet maxidisc 500+600 kpl., leuchtsatz, light set, ensemble de phares

LYGTESAT MAXIDISC 500+600 KPL

e
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES 801 90
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LYGTESAT MAXIDISC 500+600 KPL.

80190

LEUCHTSSATZ

DALBO i
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES

Pos. |Qty. [Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 89400 BAGLYGTE MINIPOINT WINR.PL.LYS RUCKLICHT MINIPOINT BACKLIGHTS W/OUT LICENSE PLATE LIGHT _|PHARE ARRIERE
2 1 89410 MARKERINGSLYS VENSTRE 0,3M P&R LEUCHTE LINKS MARKING LIGHTS, LEFT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
3 1 89411 MARKERINGSLYS H@JRE 0.3M P&R LEUCHTE RECHTS MARKING LIGHTS, RIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION DROITE
4 4 92253 BOLT 6x55 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
5 4 92027 METRIK ME GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
6 1 89430 KABELS/AET 2x7M - 7-POL STIK KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES
7 4 89420 SIDEMARKERINGSLYS MAINKEL 0.25M P&R SEITENMARKIERUNGSLEUCHTE MIT WINKEL SIDE MARKING LIGHTS WITH ANGLE LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION LATERALE AVEC ANGLE
8 8 92238 BOLT 5x20 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
g 8 92026 METRIK M5 GALV. kl.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
10 1 89540 FLADKABEL 2X7M P&R PVC FLACHKABEL FLAT CABLE CABLE MEPLAT
11 8 88146 KABELB@JLER 5 mm KABELHALTER CABLE BRACKET COLLIER DE CABLE
12 8 92386 PLADESKRUE PH @ 4.8X40 SCHRAUBE PLATE SCREW VIS DE PLAQUE
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Trykluftbremser pa hjulstel, bremse an rad gestell, breaks on wheel frame, frein du cadre de roue

ORSOBONOMIONOC

BREMSER PA HJULSTEL
MAXIDISC 600

BREMSE AN RAD GESTELL

BREAKS ON WHEEL FRAME

FREIN DU CADRE DE ROUE 80302
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BREMSER PA HJULSTEL

MAXIDISC 600

80302

BREMSE AN RAD GESTELL
BREAKS ON WHEEL FRAME
FREIN DU CADRE DE ROUE
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80489 HJULSTEL, EN/TO CYLINOCRE RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE
2 1 B0301 LUFTBREMSENAY VENSTRE MAXIDISC (5508) BREMSMABE LINKS BRAKE HUB LEFT MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE GAUCHE
3 2 BB203 MEMBRAMNCYLINDER 12" MEMBRANZYLINDER MEMBRANE CYLINDER CYLINDRE A MEMBRANE
4 1 80300 LUFTBREMSENAY HBJRE MAXIDISC (5508) BREMSNABE RECHTS BRAKE HUB RIGHT MOYEU DE FREIN/GOUPILLE GAUCHE DRQITE
5 1 74891 FIRK-RE@R 40X40X4 - 1680 MM VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE
5] 2 37785 JUSTERBAR BREMSEN@GLE KOMPLET BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATON DE FREIN
I? 2 37784 BREMSEN@GLE MED RUND R@R BREMSARM BRAKE ARM FOR BRAKE LEVER BRAS DE FREIN POUR BATON DE FREIN
8 2 37782 FORBINDELSESTANG HANDBREMSE VERBINDUNGSSTANGE CONNECTING LINK BRAS DE CONNEXION
9 1 37783 BREMSEN@GLE FOR SPINDEL BREMSSTANGE BRAKE LEVER BATON DE FREIN
10 1 21465 SPINDEL SHF 8-01 SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
11 5 92030 M@TRIK M12  GALV. k.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
12 4 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
13 4 92034 M@TRIK M14 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
14 2 92051 M@TRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
15 1 92320 BOLT 16x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULCON
16 1 92319 BOLT 16x70 8.8 GALV SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
17 4 892362 BOLT 14Xx50 88 GLV. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON
18 2 88206 MONTERINGSSAT LANG GAFFEL MONTAGESATZ LANGE GABEL MOUNTING SET, LONG FORK ENSEMBLE DE MONTAGE FOURCHE LONGUE
19 2 74340 HJUL 500/50 X 17 - 14ply RAD WHEEL ROUE
20 8 92342 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOM
21 2 92298 BOLT 12x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOM
22 3 92542 BOLT 12x35 GLV. 8.8 (SA£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
23 8 92052 METRIK M 20 SELVLAS. GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
° . . -
Bremser pa hjulstel Maxidisc 500 80303
Bremse an rad gestell
Breaks on wheel frame
Frein du cadre de roue
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
3 2 88202 | Membrancylinder 9* Membranzylinder Membrane cylinder Cylindre & membrane
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Afskraber maxidisc 500 + 600, abstreifer, scraper, systeme de raclage

AFSKRABER MAXIDISC 500 + 600

ABSTREIFER

SYSTENE DE RACLAGE 80174
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AFSKRABER MAXIDISC 500 + 600

80174

ABSTREIFER
SCRAPER
mm SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 80513 AFSKRABER KPL. ABSTREIFER SCRAPER SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
2 2 92391 BOLT 12X40 GALY. (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUEBE BOARD BOLT BOULON
3 2 92050 M@TRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
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Ekstraudstyr, options, Zusatzausristung, Accessoires en option

STANKLAP FOR MAXIDISC 500

80198
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STANKLAP FOR MAXIDISC 500

80198

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 4 |§03?2 HOLDER FOR STANKLAPPER HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
2 4 26354 SPANDEPLADE @17 5X98 PLATTE PLATE PLAQUE
3 18 |§2051 MATRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
4 1 80378 HOLDER FOR STAENKLAP 500 HAJRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
5 1 80375 HOLDER FOR STANKLAP 500 VENSTRE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
[ 2 0! STAENKLAP 500 GUMMIPLATTE RUBBER PLATE PLAQUE EN CAQUTCHOUC
7 4 92348 BOLT 20x220 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 4 92052 MEBTRIK M 20 SELVLAS GALV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
] 4 75889 SMBRENIPPEL MEX1 K SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
10 26 92296 BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALV SCHRALIBE SCREW BOULON
11 26 192050 IM@TRIK M12 SELVLAS GLV. 8 MUTTER SELEBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
STANKLAP FOR MAXIDISC 600 80199
SCHUTZLEDER
MUDGUARD
BAVETTE
Pos. | Qty. |Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
4 1 80374 | HOLDER FOR STANKLAP 600H |HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
5 1 80373 | HOLDER FOR STANKLAP 600V | GUMMIPLATTE RUBBER PLATE PLAQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC
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